Y -

Approved: /<
To: Kristopher Byrd, Well Construction Manager

From: Tommy Laird, Well Construction Program Coordinator
Subject: Rereview of Water Right Application G-19257
Date: September 17, 2024

The attached application was forwarded to the Well Construction Section by the Groundwater
Section. Mitra Khadka and Travis Brown reviewed the application. Please see Mitra’s and Travis’s
Groundwater Review and the Well Reports.

Applicant’s Well # “Well 1” (MARI 1697/ MARI 71819): Based on a review of the Well Reports,
Applicant’s Well 1 seems to protect the groundwater resource.

The construction of Well 1 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.

Applicant’s Well # “Well 2 (Proposed): Well 2 is a proposed well, therefore it cannot be
reviewed for construction. Construction of this proposed well shall be completed in a manner
that protects ground water resources as required under Oregon Administrative Rules 690-200
through 690-240. During construction of this well, specific attention should be paid to ensure
sealing requirements are met and that the well does not commingle aquifers.

The construction of proposed Well 2 may not satisty hydraulic connection issues to surface
water.



NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR e
The original and first copy
of this report are to be . | -
filed with the

” REGEWE

- E OF OR
STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 _ S E F} 2 43&23“% or prmt)S ATE EN Chag K -
within 30 days from the date - - . ALEM. OE : '€§§3§e Pemﬁt "No.
of well completion. : STATE (BNM‘DOVE this line) : .

R‘R

WUUN
(1) OWNER:
Name Mf/?r"?/?w c?Fl '///‘*; l/r’)%

(10) LOCATION OF WELL
County %7/774» - ;1/ Drfiler’s well number

Address “24/‘6 //pﬁf)w <,’“1‘
J/e.rmc Or Lot -

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check)

New Well [d~ Deepening {1~ Reconditioning []

If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.
(3) TYPE OF WELL: ) PROPOSED USE (check):

Rotary [1 Driven [ Domestic 13/ dustrial [ Municipal [

e B Jetted. OO )
{1 Bored O " Irrigation D{{Test Well_[J Other O

Threaded 7 Welded &~ _
. ‘-ft! Gage, Eﬂli‘f'f'ff""'i‘""";"‘.— e
ft. Gage ...

CASING INSTALLED:

. ft to
ft. to

(6) PERFORATIONS Peérforated? @#~ves [ No.

_Abandon [J ,' .

3 4 Section ? .59 r [/

: Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

1) WATER LEVEL Completed well,
76 -

Depth at which water was ﬂrst £ound

£t.

Static_ Ievel 3 3

Artesian pressure lbs per square inch. Date

(12) WELL LOG:

Diarneter of weu below casing
L {
Depth drilled‘., "? 3

£t. Eepth of cornpleted well / ‘3 . f

#.

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
po_sitio‘n of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

Type of perforator used g’ r (? 7/ - o MA’I‘ERIAL . ) From To SWL
Size of perforations 3'/ o ‘in. by / in. . al /Y 7
,‘i['f ﬁ perforations from I;(“ '3 ,.3 ..... A /g)r)“d [V €’ 7'? y j / G
....... perforations from : e £t tO A1 B’T‘#‘L 22 (‘/ﬁ 4 ?/ (//ZL R ,2.’/ i
reeeeenes oo DETfOrations from ft. to £t ﬁ 77, f /3 ‘/(/ ) 7 'f 7 §’
|\ Bl 5.7 3§ 14¢
(7) SCREENS: Well screen _installed? [] Yes H,E"NO . /? / e [P / oy T - gms} %
Manufacturer’s Name = el = Fen e /7 //?C/ S P9 IL/A{[ ' 9'3’4 -'7' E'/
Type - - Blac /r S22 of (CUth} £ / E?rl ; /'é
Diam. ... Slot size 4 22 & A/ A pyir ] /L/ gé i 2
Diam: . Slot size .. (Jﬁ Yrse t,?»/y,h P4 120723
Cosgriont a0t d 132135
(8) WELL TESTS: R‘;;‘i‘;‘a‘%%ﬁwzm?;‘%exﬁm fevel 1s 77 ’
Was a pump test made? @1 ¥es [] No If yes, by whom? ) I ) - ﬁ
(GO ga /mm with _ ?/ drawdown atter f ,{ hrs. _ ~ N
Bailer test gati/min. with’ e brS. -
S sian flow __gp. mﬁf e e+ | e it e ee - N =
Inperature of water, j 3 Depth artds &N flow encountered ... #f. | Work started &= 25 197 2 Completed P, T 18IF
(9) CONSTRUCTI ON = Date well drilling machine moved off of well o - ;’ 197 %

Well seal—Material used .. Em&izﬂ ? Z"t{ C cimm'r

Well sealed from land surface to. 2 U ; )
Diameter of well bore to bottom of s / 2:...,.. IR . T i ,,
Diameter of well bore below seal .=+ e 0

Number of sacks of ‘cement used in lﬁl ? - sacks
Number of sacks of bentonite used mwell Yal { sacks

Brand name of bentonite néﬁﬁﬁ‘% ------ 7"" KL ﬂ(’—"*-‘"ﬂﬂ
Number of pounds of bentonite per 1032‘;: 0 ns .
) — e

. Ibs. /190 gals

of water

Was a drive shoe used? I'j’fe_s D N Ejgs ------------ Size: location ... ft.
Did any strata contain unusable wagr? D Yes D NO e

Type of water?

Method of sealing strata off

Was wdi gravel paokicg _ [ Ye.i i}

Gravel placed from

Drilling Machine Operators Certitication-

This well was constructed under my direct supervuuon
Materials used a information reported above are true to my
best knowledge f.

[Signed] ... hpa. L J 30k Date :}......-.é......, 19..7/”
- il ‘Machine Operator)
Drilling Mal b } 7

e Operator’s I_.lcense No.

Water Well Contractor’s Cerﬁfioaﬂon- '

~This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true fo the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name' .

(Person firm or corporation) - (Type~or print)

Address 7/49 "/’z, /(??u [ (:7;1/7/ é?»—'

2 51/ ﬁgze_wé ‘

(Water Well Contractor)
'S L1cense No. “‘{‘4 ‘? Date ‘7 f

(UBE ADDITIONAL SHEETS Ir NECESSARY)

£t below land surface. Date 6/ 50 7;

e 79/6./( e/ /:/;////?zi, L a




MARI 1697

Oregon Water Resources Department

‘ {% 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Application f()r
‘i Salem Oregon 97301-1266

e Well ID Number

RECEIVED
DEC 20 2001

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Do not complete if the well already has a Well I. D Number.

L OWNER INFORMATION

Current Owner Name (please print): G’F € Qory/ O&é e Mk 8]
Mailing Address: 7/7 Q?Q%Q///) 5 H

City, State, Zip: h!@ﬂ mm ( K k 7;/5'7 /
Mailing Address (1o send Well 1.D.):
City, State, Zip:

1I. WELL INFORMATION (Do not complete this section if the well report is attached.)

Township: b (North/South)  Range: Z (East/West)  Section: 67
Tax Lot: 9 OO County /7ﬂ 0 A 1/4 1/4

L
Street Address of Well, City:wsa /?/E/Q !/62; (i(‘{ /té

Owner at time the well was constructed, (if known):

If the property had a different street address in the past:

II1. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Do not complete this section if the well report is attached)

Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, commercial, industrial, monitoring):

Date Well Constructed: Total Well Depth: Casing Diameter:

Other Information:

SUBMITTED BY (please print): @7/” ecron/ 0(,( é)f’/ﬂ)é(>
PHONE: FAX:

Send application to Oregon Water Resources Department; 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A; Salem, Oregon 97301-1266;
fax (503) 986-0902. Applications are processed and Well I.D. Numbers are mailed every Tuesday.

For Official Use Only by the Oregon Water Resources Department:
Received Date: Well Log Number: Well Identification #:

Mart /(97 [ T9415

Last Updated: 8/21/2007 Well I.D. Number/1 WCC
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STATE OF OREGON MARI 71819 WELL I.D. LABEL# Li156268
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD # (1079334
(as required by ORS 537.545 & 537.765 and OAR 690-205-0210) 9/16/2025 ORIGINAL LOG # [warion | 1697
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well 1.D. _
First Name PETR Last Name ANFILOFIEFF (9) LOCATION OF WELL (|ega| description)
izr;pany S EOX 20 County MARION Twp 500 S N/S Rangel.00 W  EWWM
ress PvETea—
City WOODBURN Sate OR Zip 97071 iec NSIJ . bSW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Iax Lot 500
New Vel 5 - o - ax Map Number ot
(2) TYPE OF WORK I:' ew We I:‘ eepening |:| onversion Lot A : " or 2515204000 SIS orDD
Alteratlon (complete 2a & 10) DAbandonment(complete 5a) o . !
Long or -122.82075000 DMS or DD
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION
Dia + From  To Gauge Stl Plstc WId Thrd (e Street address of well (") Nearest address
Casing:l g8 ||X] 1 | 135 [ 0280 | [® (3 ] 2229 MOLALLA AVE. WOODBURN OR. 97071
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs
Seal: | Bentonite | 0 | 25 | 8 |Sacks |
(3) DRILL METHOD (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Rotary Air Rotary Mud |X|Cable Auger Cable Mud Date  sWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
ER y R t|:| |:| éth |:| 9 |:| Existing Well / Pre-Alteration
sverse Roly o Completed Well 9/11/2025 45.71
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic [X]Irrigation [ _]Community Flowing Artesian?[ | Dry Hole? [ |
[ Jindustrial/ Commercial [ | Livestock [ | Dewatering WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 96.00
[ ]Thermal [ Jinjection [ ] Other SWLDate  From To EstFlow SWL(psi) + SWL(f)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard |:|(Attach copy)
Depth of Completed Well _135.00 ft.
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks
Dia From To Material From To Amt  |ps
20 0 21 | [Bentonite [ o [ = 66 |S |
8 21 135 Calculated 53
| | | |
Calculated (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 181.83 FT
Seal placement method: A Other: BENT PL DRY & HYD Material rom To
I pl hod: [ JA[JB [Jc [P [EKXI ial F
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material Top Soil 0 3
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size Brown Clay 139 ;Sla
f . Brown Clay & Silt
Explosivesused: | | Type Amount =
Seal Placement Begin Date 9/11/2025 Begin Time ’|11—I15— See Original Well Log MARI 1697 21 135
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE
Proposed Amount Actual Amount
(6) CASING/LINER Mat. Shoe
C/L Dia + From To Gauge Type WId Thrd Shoe | ocation

Temp casingDYes Dia From+|:| To

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method

Construction

Screens Type Material Begin Date  9/10/2025 Begin Time |1o |15 End Date 9/11/2025
Perf/  Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot ~ Slot ~ #of  Tele/ —
Screen Liner Dia From To width  length  slots Pipe size | (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

| certify that the work | performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Number Date
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Signed
Yield Drill Stem/  Duration
Type of Test (gal/min) Drawdown Pump Depth (hr) (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

| accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well

Temperature 56 °F Lab analysis |:|Yes By construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Water quality concerns? DYes (describe below) TDS amount 112 m License Number ggg Date 9/16/2025

From To Description Amount__Units

Signed  STEVEN STADELI (E-filed)
Drilling Company: Westerberg Drilling, Inc.

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Form Version:
New exempt use wells must be submitted with a map and recording fee.
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WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - MARI 71819 WELL I.D. LABEL# Li156268
continuation page START CARD # 1079334
9/16/2025 ORIGINAL LOG # | marion 1697
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Water Quality Concerns _
Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc WId Thrd From To Description Amount  Units
oHe®
(J CJ
Q O
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION
_ BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia From To Material From To Amt |ps
I I |
Calculated
I I |
Calculated
I I |
Calculated
I I I |
Calculated (11) WELL LOG
FILTER PACK Material From To
From To Material Size
(6) CASING/LINER
) Mat. Shoe
C/L _Dia  + From To Gauge TYPe WId Thrd Shoe [ ocation
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot  Slot # of Tele/
Screen Liner Dia From To width _ length _ slots Pipe size
Name of person(s) who assisted with construction and Trainee License # / Helper #
Assistant Name Type #
MIKE HAMILTON HELPER WATER 8888965
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Yield Drill Stem/  Duration Comments/Remarks
Type of Test (gal/min)  Drawdown pump Depth  (hr) This is an over drill and reseal to meet water right condition. We did not open

up the inside of the well. Pump was not removed. The well log MARI 1697
posted on the grid has a well ID application from 12/20/07 of L-95215. No tag
was on well and we installed new well tag.

No drilling below 21 ft. We side drilled all the way around the 8" casing with
a 6" bit which resulted in a borehole of approximately 20"




identified must be attached and shall include an approximate
scale and north arrow

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - Map with location MARI 71819

9/16/2025

Page 3 of 3

Map of Hole

STATE OF OREGON
WELL LOCATION MAP

This map is supplemental to the WATER SUPPLY WELL REFCORT

QORECON

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer 5t NE, Salem OR 37301
{5‘{'3:'9‘35'{'9{'{' WAL RIS

TTANTRTNT

LOCATION OF WELL

Latitude: 45.15204000 Datum: WG584
Longitude: -122 82075000
Township/Range/Section/Quarter-Quarter Section:
VWIS 00S1.00WISWMW

Address of Well:

2229 MOLALLA AVE. WOODBURM OR. 97071

Well Label: 156268

Printed: September 15, 2025

500




